23 . April , 2018 - Monday
Check todays hot topics or new products

Find a Drug: Advanced

Please Sign in or Register

All about: M-Zole Dual Pack

Big Image

Generic Name: miconazole vaginal (my CAW nah zole)
Brand Names: M-Zole Dual Pack, Micon 7, Monistat 3, Monistat 5, Monistat 7

What is M-Zole Dual Pack (miconazole vaginal)?

Miconazole is an antifungal medication. It prevents fungus from growing.

Miconazole vaginal is used to treat vaginal candida (yeast) infections.

Miconazole vaginal may also be used for purposes other than those listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about M-Zole Dual Pack (miconazole vaginal)?

Use this medication for the full amount of time prescribed by your doctor or recommended in the package even if you begin to feel better. The symptoms may improve before the infection is completely healed.

Avoid wearing tight-fitting, synthetic clothing (e.g., panty hose) that does not allow air circulation. Wear loose-fitting clothing made of cotton and other natural fibers until the infection is healed.

Avoid getting this medication in the eyes, nose, or mouth.

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before using M-Zole Dual Pack (miconazole vaginal)?

If this is the first time that you have ever had symptoms of a vaginal yeast infection, consult your doctor before using this medication.

Do not use miconazole vaginal if you have ever had an allergic reaction to it.

Before using miconazole vaginal, talk to your doctor if you have

  • a fever,

  • abdominal pain,

  • foul-smelling discharge,

  • diabetes, or

  • HIV or AIDS.

You may not be able to use miconazole vaginal, or you may require special monitoring during treatment if you have any of the conditions listed above.

Do not use miconazole vaginal without first talking to your doctor if you are pregnant. Do not use miconazole vaginal without first talking to your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby.

How should I use M-Zole Dual Pack (miconazole vaginal)?

Use miconazole vaginal exactly as directed by your doctor or follow the directions that accompany the package. If you do not understand these instructions, ask your pharmacist, nurse, or doctor to explain them to you.

Wash your hands before and after using the medication.

Insert the tablet, suppository, or cream into the vagina using the applicator as directed.

Use this medication for the full amount of time prescribed by your doctor or recommended in the package even if you begin to feel better. The symptoms may improve before the infection is completely healed.

Use this medication continuously, even during your menstrual period.

You can use a sanitary napkin to prevent the medication from staining your clothing but do not use a tampon.

If the infection does not clear up after you have finished one course of therapy, or if it appears to get worse, see your doctor. You may have another type of infection.

Avoid getting this medication in the eyes, nose, or mouth. Store miconazole vaginal at room temperature away from moisture and heat.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Apply the missed dose as soon as you remember. However, if it is almost time for the next dose, skip the dose you missed and apply only the next regularly scheduled dose. Do not use a double dose of this medication.

What happens if I overdose?

An overdose of miconazole vaginal is unlikely. If you do suspect that a much larger than normal dose has been used or that miconazole vaginal has been ingested, contact an emergency room or a poison control center.

What should I avoid while using M-Zole Dual Pack (miconazole vaginal)?

Avoid wearing tight-fitting, synthetic clothing (e.g., panty hose) that does not allow air circulation. Wear loose-fitting clothing made of cotton and other natural fibers until the infection is healed.

Miconazole may damage a condom or diaphragm. Use another form of birth control while using miconazole vaginal.

M-Zole Dual Pack (miconazole vaginal) side effects

Stop using miconazole vaginal and seek emergency medical attention if you experience an allergic reaction (shortness of breath; closing of your throat; swelling of your lips, face, or tongue; or hives).

Other, less serious side effects may be more likely to occur. These include burning, itching, irritation of the skin, and an increased need to urinate.

Side effects other than those listed here may also occur. Talk to your doctor about any side effect that seems unusual or that is especially bothersome.

What other drugs will affect M-Zole Dual Pack (miconazole vaginal)?

Do not use miconazole vaginal without first talking to your doctor if you are taking warfarin (Coumadin). Special monitoring or a dosage adjustment may be necessary.

Avoid using other vaginal creams or douches at the same time as miconazole vaginal unless otherwise directed by your doctor.

Drugs other than those listed here may also interact with miconazole vaginal. Talk to your doctor and pharmacist before taking any prescription or over-the-counter medicines, including herbal products.

Where can I get more information?

  • Your pharmacist has additional information about miconazole vaginal written for health professionals that you may read.

What does my medication look like?

Miconazole vaginal is available with a prescription and over the counter under the brand name Monistat. Other brand or generic formulations may also be available. Ask your pharmacist any questions you have about this medication, especially if it is new to you.

  • Monistat 3--200 mg vaginal suppositories

  • Monistat 7--100 mg vaginal suppositories

  • Monistat 7--2% vaginal cream

  • Monistat Dual-Pak--200 mg vaginal suppositories and 2% topical cream

  • Monistat 7 Combination Pack--100 mg vaginal suppositories and 2% topical cream

  • Remember, keep this and all other medicines out of the reach of children, never share your medicines with others, and use this medication only for the indication prescribed.
  • Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided by Cerner Multum, Inc. ('Multum') is accurate, up-to-date, and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. Multum information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States and therefore Multum does not warrant that uses outside of the United States are appropriate, unless specifically indicated otherwise. Multum's drug information does not endorse drugs, diagnose patients or recommend therapy. Multum's drug information is an informational resource designed to assist licensed healthcare practitioners in caring for their patients and/or to serve consumers viewing this service as a supplement to, and not a substitute for, the expertise, skill, knowledge and judgment of healthcare practitioners. The absence of a warning for a given drug or drug combination in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or drug combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. Multum does not assume any responsibility for any aspect of healthcare administered with the aid of information Multum provides. The information contained herein is not intended to cover all possible uses, directions, precautions, warnings, drug interactions, allergic reactions, or adverse effects. If you have questions about the drugs you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.
Copyright 1996-2006 Cerner Multum, Inc. Version: 4.03. Revision Date: 2/13/04 4:03:31 PM.

Recent Drug Updates at DrugIndexOnline:





Altocor Altocor
Generic Name: lovastatin (LOE va sta tin) Brand Names: Altocor, Mevacor What is lovastatin? Lovastatin is a cholesterol-lowering medication that blocks the production of cholesterol (a type of fat) in the body. Lovastatin reduces low-density lipoprotein (LDL) cholesterol and total choles more...

Ambi 5/15/100 Liquid Ambi 5/15/100 Liquid
Generic Name: Guaifenesin/Hydrocodone/Phenylephrine Liquid, Solution, and Syrup (gwye-FEN-e-sin/high-droe-KOE-dohn/fen-ill-EF-rin) Brand Name: Examples include Ambi 5/15/100 and Levall 5.0Ambi 5/15/100 Liquid is used for:Relieving cough and congestion due to colds, flu, or hay fever. It may als more...

Cobolin-M Cobolin-M
Some commonly used brand names are: In the U.S.— Alphamin 2 Cobex 1 Cobolin-M 1 Crystamine 1 Crysti-12 1 Cyanoject 1 Cyomin 1 Hydrobexan 2 Hydro-Cobex 2 Hydro-Crysti-12 2 Hydroxy-Cobal 2 LA-12 2 Neuroforte-R 1 Nascobal 1 Primabalt 1 Rubramin PC 1 Shovite 1 Vibal 1 Vibal LA 2 Vitabee 12 1 more...

Diclofenac Potassium Diclofenac Potassium
Dosage Form: Tablets Cardiovascular Risk NSAIDs may cause an increased risk of serious cardiovascular thrombotic events, myocardial infarction, and stroke, which can be fatal. This risk may increase with duration of use. Patients with cardiovascular disease or risk factors for cardiovascular more...

Havrix Havrix
Generic Name: hepatitis A vaccine (hep a TI tis A vack seen) Brand Names: Havrix, Havrix Pediatric, Vaqta, Vaqta Pediatric What is hepatitis A vaccine? Hepatitis A is a serious disease caused by a virus. Hepatitis A virus (HAV) is found in the stool of persons with hepatitis A. HAV can b more...

montelukast montelukast
Generic Name: montelukast (mon the LOO kast) Brand Names: Singulair What is montelukast? Montelukast is a leukotriene (loo-koe-TRY-een) inhibitor. Leukotrienes are chemicals your body releases when you breathe in an allergen (such as pollen). These chemicals cause swelling in your lung more...

NitroMist NitroMist
Generic Name: nitroglycerin Dosage Form: Aerosol 1 INDICATIONS AND USAGE NitroMist is indicated for acute relief of an attack or acute prophylaxis of angina pectoris due to coronary artery disease. 2 DOSAGE AND ADMINISTRATION 2.1 Recommended D more...

Norepinephrine (Levarterenol) Norepinephrine (Levarterenol)
( Levarterenol ) Pronouncation: (NOR-eh-pih-NEFF-reen) Class: Vasopressor Trade Names: Levophed - Injection 1 mg (as bitartrate)/mL Mechanism of Action Pharmacology Stimulates alpha-receptors in arterial and venous beds and beta 1 receptors of heart, resulting in peripheral vasoconstriction and sti more...